GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF AUDIT (Administration Branch)

4th Level, C-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-02

Dated: 15-11-16

No. F.9(8)/DOA/Estt./2016/ 10285 -293

ORDER

Consequent upon his transfer as conveyed vide Joint Secretary (Expenditure), Finance Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi order No. F 3/1/2016-AC/JSE/148-154 dated 01.11.2016 and on his joining in this Directorate w.e.f. 02.11.16 (F.N) Sh. P.V. Gangadharan, Accounts Officer is hereby taken on the strength of this Directorate w.e.f. 02.11.16 (F.N) ...

The officer will work in Directorate of Information & Publicity, Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi in diverted capacity till further orders vide the order referred above.

This issues with the prior approval of Special Secretary (Finance)/HOD

(KULGEET SINGH) COA (AUDIT) TEL. NO - 23392281

No. F.9(8)/DOA/Estt./2016/ Dated: Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action to:-

- 1) Director, Information & Publicity, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi. 54
- 2) Director, Department of Women & Child Development, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 1-Canning Lane, K.G. Marg, New Delhi.
- 3) Joint Secretary (Expenditure), Finance Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi
- 4) PAO-X, 2nd Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi
- 5) DCA (Audit), Directorate of Audit, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 6) DDO, Directorate of Audit, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi
- 7) Sh. P.V. Gangadharan, Accounts Officer, Information & Publicity, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi. 54
- (Website), Directorate of Audit
- 9) Personal File/Guard File.

(KULGEET SINGH) COA (AUDIT) TEL. NO - 23392281